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Bernstein Equity Trading
At Sanford C. Bernstein, leading 
institutions have been relying 
on our research insight for 
over 37 years. We have been 
aggressively expanding our 
trading platform to meet the
increasing needs of these same 
clients. We do so without any 
conflict of interest. At Bernstein 
Trading, we work hard to make 
sure it is our Research that 
moves markets, not our trading.

INDEPENDENT RESEARCH
 Non-Biased, Industry Leading
  No Investment Banking  
Conflicts

EXECUTION EXCELLENCE
  Sector Product Specialists and 
Sector Traders

  Top rated Nasdaq Broker in 
Plexus Survey*

  A Comprehensive Set of Tools for 
Algorithmic Trading

ALL NATURAL
 Non-Proprietary/Agency Model
  Natural Order Flow: Handled with 
Diligence and Discretion

  Our Clients Interest is Our  
Sole Interest

*As of October 2005

Product Specialists
The Product Specialist group are a sector-specific team that works to help Bernstein’s salespeople, traders 
and our clients with short-term color and ideas based on what they’re seeing in the market and what the 
analysts here are talking about. Throughout the day they are continuously in contact with Bernstein’s 
research analysts & traders and with buyside clients.

Financials, Consumer & Industrials Sector Specialist
Paul J. Cardillo
212.823.2985 
paul.cardillo@bernstein.com 
IM: Cardillo22

Technology Product Specialist
Jordan Klein
212.823.2986
jordan.klein@bernstein.com
IM: jordan.klein@bernstein.com

Telecom, Media & Retail Product Specialist
Donna Amaro
212.823.3085
donna.amaro@bernstein.com
IM: damaro10

Energy Sector Specialist 
Michael Krieger
212.969.6859 
michael.krieger@bernstein.com
IM: mkriegs100

Healthcare Product Specialist 
Brennan Doyle  
212.823.2987
brennan.doyle@bernstein.com 
IM: brennan.doyle@bernstein.com

Sector Traders
Ugait augait wisi. Ugiamco nsendre modionsendre faccum quissed tat. Ummy nulput acilluptat, vulla adio 
eugue modipsusto ea am, sequip enismod olumsandipis

Head Trader: 
Leo Ressa (leo.ressa@bernstein.com)

Telecom/Media/Technology:
Paul Azzariti (paul.azzariti@bernstein.com) 
Mark Susi (mark.susi@bernstein.com) 
Joseph Rosio(joseph.rosio@bernstein.com)

Healthcare:
Bob Baumann (robert.baumann@bernstein.com) 
John Pitaresi (john.pitarresi@bernstein.com)

Financials:
Bill Guinan (william.guinan@bernstein.com) 
Joseph Radic (joseph.radic@bernstein.com)

Energy and Utilities:
Sean Leibowitz (sean.leibowitz@bernstein.com)

Industrials:
Sean Leibowitz (sean.leibowitz@bernstein.com) 
Bill Guinan (william.guinan@bernstein.com) 
James Gallo (james.gallo@bernstein.com)

Consumer:
Leo Ressa (leo.ressa@bernstein.com) 
John Lyden (john.lyden@bernstein.com)

Mid/Small Cap Universe:
James Gallo (james.gallo@bernstein.com) 
Joseph Radic (joseph.radic@bernstein.com)

Bernstein 
Institutional Equity Trading
Contacts and Capabilities


